Feb 28

Mar 8
2:30 PM

Mar 13
4:00 PM

Mar 14

Mar 28

Apr 11/12

Apr 25

May 9/10

May 23/24

Jun 13/14

Jun 27/28

Jul 10/11/12

Jul 25/26

Aug 8/9

Aug 22/23

Sep 12/13

Sep 26/27

Oct 10

Contact WA State Director, Lisa Hayes at |hayes41@comcast.net, visit our website at wacmo.org or Facebook WACMO

AWARDS BANQUET
12641 Lafrance Rd, Olympia WA

Free CMO Clinic Tenino, WA

(without horses -10 participants only)

Free CMO clinic (without horses)
Scatter Creek Rochester, WA

Scatter Creek
Rochester, WA

Danville Georgetown
Maple Valley, WA

Les Hilde Horse Camp
Sedro Wooley, WA

Taylor Mountain,
Hobart, WA

Sage Horse Camp
Sequim, WA

M.T. Pockets
Tenino, WA

Green Mountain
Belfair, WA

Tieton *TENTATIVE*
WA

Margaret McKenny-Capitol Forest
Littlerock, WA

Les Hilde Horse Camp
Sedro Wooley, WA

Rock Creek
Yacolt, WA

Sahara Creek Horse Camp
Elbe, WA

Teanaway-Indian Camp
Cle Elum, WA

Buck Creek
Greenwater, WA

Scatter Creek
Rochester, WA

2026 Ride Schedule

Washington State Competitive Mounted Orienteering
Chapter 1 - Western Washington & Oregon

Updated 3/1/2026

Sean Robertson SeanRober@comcast.net

Lynn Mazer LM98498@comcast.net

Sherry Brown sherrybrown89@msn.com

Sandy Kingshott dskingshott@peoplepc.com
Heidi Schwiger

Sandy Grimes rst_sandy@hotmail.com
Avonlea Maness

Nichelle Schwiger ladytigerhawk@gmail.com

Lisa Hayes |hayes41@comcast.net

Lynn Mazer

Fred Hanson
Sherry Brown sherrybrown89@msn.com

Melissa Rogers melissarogers28@yahoo.com

Janet Mack

Melissa Rogers melissarogers28@yahoo.com

Brianna Ball brimarie95@live.com

Sandy Kingshott dskingshott@peoplepc.com

Amy Durga wildhorseco@gmail.com
Dusti Porter

Sue Lessley sunnyblueskies@agmail.com

Fred Hanson

Sherry Brown sherrybrown89@msn.com

Ann Lindh angelacres@lewiscounty.com
Ashleigh

Helen Buda helenscm63@hotmail.com
Stacy Lyn

Sharon Delaney delasl@aol.com

Helen Buda helenscm63@hotmail.com
Gail Ruble

FOR MORE INFORMATION

206-250-8356

253-223-1727

360-496-4400

360-262-3044

206-369-0261

425-626-8821

206-619-2302

360-523-8437

253-921-2880

253-921-2880

360-280-2203

425-745-8358

360-523-8437

360-496-1128

360-321-5087

206-321-5087

360-880-8669
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