



# 2026 Ride Schedule

## Washington State Competitive Mounted Orienteering Chapter 1 - Western Washington & Oregon

Updated 3/1/2026



Feb 28	AWARDS BANQUET 12641 Lafrance Rd, Olympia WA	Sean Robertson <a href="mailto:SeanRober@comcast.net">SeanRober@comcast.net</a>	206-250-8356
Mar 8 <b>2:30 PM</b>	Free CMO Clinic Tenino, WA (without horses -10 participants only)	Lynn Mazer <a href="mailto:LM98498@comcast.net">LM98498@comcast.net</a>	253-223-1727
Mar 13 <b>4:00 PM</b>	Free CMO clinic (without horses) Scatter Creek Rochester, WA	Sherry Brown <a href="mailto:sherrybrown89@msn.com">sherrybrown89@msn.com</a>	360-496-4400
Mar 14	Scatter Creek Rochester, WA	Sandy Kingshott <a href="mailto:dkingshott@peoplepc.com">dkingshott@peoplepc.com</a> Heidi Schwiger	360-262-3044
Mar 28	Danville Georgetown Maple Valley, WA	Sandy Grimes <a href="mailto:rst_sandy@hotmail.com">rst_sandy@hotmail.com</a> Avonlea Maness	206-369-0261
Apr 11/12	Les Hilde Horse Camp Sedro Wooley, WA	Nichelle Schwiger <a href="mailto:ladytigerhawk@gmail.com">ladytigerhawk@gmail.com</a>	425-626-8821
Apr 25	Taylor Mountain, Hobart, WA	Lisa Hayes <a href="mailto:lhayes41@comcast.net">lhayes41@comcast.net</a> Lynn Mazer	206-619-2302
May 9/10	Sage Horse Camp Sequim, WA	Fred Hanson Sherry Brown <a href="mailto:sherrybrown89@msn.com">sherrybrown89@msn.com</a>	360-523-8437
May 23/24	M.T. Pockets Tenino, WA	Melissa Rogers <a href="mailto:melissarogers28@yahoo.com">melissarogers28@yahoo.com</a> Janet Mack	253-921-2880
Jun 13/14	Green Mountain Belfair, WA	Melissa Rogers <a href="mailto:melissarogers28@yahoo.com">melissarogers28@yahoo.com</a> Brianna Ball <a href="mailto:brimarie95@live.com">brimarie95@live.com</a>	253-921-2880
Jun 27/28	Tieton *TENTATIVE* WA	Sandy Kingshott <a href="mailto:dkingshott@peoplepc.com">dkingshott@peoplepc.com</a>	
Jul 10/11/12	Margaret McKenny-Capitol Forest Littlerock, WA	Amy Durga <a href="mailto:wildhorseco@gmail.com">wildhorseco@gmail.com</a> Dusti Porter	360-280-2203
Jul 25/26	Les Hilde Horse Camp Sedro Wooley, WA	Sue Lessley <a href="mailto:sunnyblueskies@gmail.com">sunnyblueskies@gmail.com</a>	425-745-8358
Aug 8/9	<b>Rock Creek</b> Yacolt, WA	Fred Hanson Sherry Brown <a href="mailto:sherrybrown89@msn.com">sherrybrown89@msn.com</a>	360-523-8437
Aug 22/23	Sahara Creek Horse Camp Elbe, WA	Ann Lindh <a href="mailto:angelacres@lewiscounty.com">angelacres@lewiscounty.com</a> Ashleigh	360-496-1128
Sep 12/13	Teaway-Indian Camp Cle Elum, WA	Helen Buda <a href="mailto:helenscm63@hotmail.com">helenscm63@hotmail.com</a> Stacy Lyn	360-321-5087
Sep 26/27	Buck Creek Greenwater, WA	Sharon Delaney <a href="mailto:delasl@aol.com">delasl@aol.com</a>	206-321-5087
Oct 10	Scatter Creek Rochester, WA	Helen Buda <a href="mailto:helenscm63@hotmail.com">helenscm63@hotmail.com</a> Gail Ruble	360-880-8669

### FOR MORE INFORMATION

Contact WA State Director, Lisa Hayes at [lhayes41@comcast.net](mailto:lhayes41@comcast.net), visit our website at [wacmo.org](http://wacmo.org) or Facebook WACMO